
IAPS 2015 Results - UNDER 10 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Tormead  SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 201 Amber Wild 7.50 9.10 7.85 7.80 32.25 22          

 202 Lilly Hunter 8.20 8.10 8.35 8.50 33.15 17=          

 203 Liberty Smith 8.30 9.20 8.10 8.90 34.50 8=          

 204 Sonia Runcianu 8.50 9.40 8.50 9.40 35.80 5          

 205 Emily Travers 9.15 9.60 9.20 9.20 37.15 1          

  Total of top 4 34.15 37.30 34.15 36.00   141.60 1  - - 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

St Mary’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 206 Berta Marcen-Buch 6.15 7.70 6.75 6.60 27.20 63          

 207 Safiya Kilroy-Friedman 6.50 7.10 6.15 6.10 25.85 67          

 208 Lulu Braganza 0.00 8.80 7.70 7.30 23.80 69          

 209 Elena Olsson-Ferrer 6.80 8.50 5.95 7.70 28.95 48          

 210 Alexandra Parker 6.80 8.90 7.65 8.20 31.55 26          

  Total of top 4 26.25 33.90 28.25 29.80   118.20 11  - - 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 211 Olivia Long 6.70 8.10 7.85 7.00 29.65 42=          

 212 Sienna Quail 6.85 7.50 6.85 6.20 27.40 60=          

 213 Abby Dench 6.70 8.50 7.60 7.60 30.40 34          

 214 Natalya Symeou 7.00 8.90 8.25 7.80 31.95 23          

 215 Grace Young 7.65 9.10 9.00 8.50 34.25 10=          

  Total of top 4 28.20 34.60 32.70 30.90   126.40 8  - - 

  

 No. Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 216 Flo Goodchild 7.00 8.00 7.65 7.00 29.65 42=          

 217 Cici Reott 6.90 7.60 6.10 7.40 28.00 53          

 218 Lynsey Nalson 6.50 8.40 6.30 7.30 28.50 52          

 219 Juliet Lavender 6.20 7.70 6.20 7.60 27.70 55=          

 220 Ada Aker 5.90 8.30 6.20 7.40 27.80 54          

  Total of top 4 26.60 32.40 26.35 29.70   115.05 13  - - 

 

 No. Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Royal Russell SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 221 Cassie Exall 6.20 7.00 5.00 6.30 24.50 68          

 222 Ori Guerreri 5.90 8.10 6.25 7.40 27.65 57          

 223 Alexa Taylor 6.00 7.70 5.60 6.70 26.00 66          

 224 Eivie Lloyd 6.10 8.00 5.40 7.90 27.40 60=          

 225 Amy Tree 5.90 7.60 5.00 7.70 26.20 65          

  Total of top 4 24.20 31.40 22.25 29.70   107.55 14  - - 



 

 No. Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 226 Georgia Elms 6.60 7.10 6.40 7.50 27.60 58=          

 227 Katia Doody- Velasquez 6.90 8.30 7.20 7.10 29.50 45          

 228 Emily Cornelius 7.05 6.10 6.75 7.70 27.60 58=          

 229 Maisy Smart 6.80 8.10 6.70 7.60 29.20 47          

 230 Izzy Laventure 6.30 6.30 7.10 8.00 27.70 55=          

  Total of top 4 27.35 29.80 27.75 30.80   115.70 12  - - 

 

 No. Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 231 Sofia Guerreiro ? 7.10 8.60 6.85 8.10 30.65 32=          

 232 Emma Cunliffe 7.00 8.20 7.20 8.50 30.90 30          

 233 Rebecca Nash-Steer 8.40 8.50 7.90 8.40 33.20 15=          

 234 Laura Richards 7.50 8.90 8.35 9.00 33.75 13          

 235 Sophie Schulten 7.50 8.90 8.75 9.60 34.75 7          

  Total of top 4 30.50 34.90 32.20 35.50   133.10 3  33.5 1 

 

 No. Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

S Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 236 Holly Cartwright 7.90 8.20 6.85 9.40 32.35 20=          

 237 Yoli Meurisse 7.00 8.50 6.40 9.10 31.00 29          

 238 Sophia Lister 7.00 7.10 7.50 8.40 30.00 37=          

 239 Freya Moody 7.50 7.20 6.60 8.60 29.90 41          

 240 Daniella Paul 8.10 9.00 9.25 9.70 36.05 4          

  Total of top 4 30.50 32.90 30.20 36.80   130.40 4  33.25 2 

 

 No. Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 241 Evelyn Harmer 6.50 8.60 7.05 7.90 30.05 35=          

 242 Iona Woodhouse 7.05 8.50 6.80 7.60 29.95 40          

 243 Imogen Scott-Smith 7.00 7.80 7.75 8.20 30.75 31          

 244 Sophie Kelly 6.90 8.20 8.10 8.60 31.80 24          

 245 Evie Ginbey 7.80 8.10 8.05 9.20 33.15 17=          

  Total of top 4 28.75 33.40 30.95 33.90   127.00 6  32.7 3 

 

 No. Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 246 Millena Doran 6.00 8.10 7.50 7.80 29.40 46          

 247 Charlotte Wainford 7.90 9.20 8.35 8.80 34.25 10=          

 248 Lucy Gaffney 6.60 7.60 8.50 8.50 31.20 28          

 249 Mia Greenhalgh 6.50 7.30 7.80 8.40 30.00 37=          

 250 Mary Keast-Butler 5.90 0.00 5.65 7.20 18.75 70          

  Total of top 4 27.00 32.20 32.15 33.50   124.85 9  - - 

 



 No. Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 251 Josephine Gordon 6.00 7.60 6.90 8.30 28.80 50          

 252 Annabella Higgins 6.80 8.00 7.75 8.10 30.65 32=          

 253 Lizzie Wright 7.60 8.50 8.20 9.00 33.30 14          

 254 Maddie Childress 7.00 8.10 8.60 9.50 33.20 15=          

 255 Helena Vinall 6.00 8.40 5.30 7.70 27.40 60=          

  Total of top 4 27.40 33.00 31.45 34.90   126.75 7  28.85 7 

 

 No. Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 256 Francesca Arnell 7.20 8.70 9.50 9.10 34.50 8=          

 257 Scarlett Howard-Stapaj 8.30 9.00 9.25 9.60 36.15 3          

 258 Aaliyah Richards 7.65 7.50 8.00 9.20 32.35 20=          

 259 Constance Arnell 7.15 7.80 7.95 8.70 31.60 25          

 260 Violet Manser 7.95 9.30 9.40 9.65 36.30 2          

  Total of top 4 31.10 34.80 36.15 37.55   139.60 2  31.30 4 

 

 No. Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 261 Alex Bullen 7.20 8.00 7.50 7.30 30.00 37=          

 262 Stephanie Kell 6.70 7.00 6.70 8.45 28.85 49          

 263 Connie Topel 7.35 8.60 6.80 8.70 31.45 27          

 264 Alex Reimann 8.25 8.20 7.35 8.60 32.40 19          

 265 Emily Hill 7.50 8.30 8.60 9.60 34.00 12          

  Total of top 4 30.30 33.10 30.25 35.35   129.00 5  30.65 5 

 

 No. Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Group 

Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 266 Immi Obayiuwana 6.40 7.40 6.15 6.50 26.45 64          

 267 Eliza Davey 7.10 8.40 6.95 7.20 29.65 42=          

 268 Ynes Minashi 7.45 7.30 7.20 8.10 30.05 35=          

 269 Mollie-Mae Murphy 6.35 8.00 6.75 7.50 28.60 51          

 270 Zahava Owolana 8.85 9.20 9.00 8.30 35.35 6          

  Total of top 4 29.80 33.00 29.90 31.10   123.80 10  28.95 6 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total 

All Stars 1 SV VV SF VF Score Pos 

 271 Harriet Fishpool-HH 7.00 8.10 6.90 8.00 30.00 6 

 272 Ciara Sharman-HH 7.40 7.70 7.15 8.10 30.35 4 

 273 Georgie Hipperson-HH 7.55 8.40 7.40 8.40 31.75 1 

 274 Giselle Booth-Clibborn- BH 8.00 8.20 6.10 7.80 30.10 5 

 275 Chloe Bartholemew-BH 7.50 7.50 7.80 8.45 31.25 3 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total 

All Stars 2 SV VV SF VF Score Pos 

 276 Alice Kelly-Stormont 4.70 6.70 7.45 8.60 27.45 7 

 277 Lucy Labdon- Stormont 7.00 8.30 8.00 8.30 31.60 2 

 278 Jasmine Rihal - RR 0.00 7.90 6.00 7.20 21.10 8 

 279 Alexandra Hamilton - VH 0.00 7.00 6.05 6.70 19.75 9 

 280   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10 

         

 

Group Sequence 

School Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Synchro 

10 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Kent College 7.1 9.6 10.6 4 31.3   31.3 4   

Royal 

Masonic 
8.4 7.05 9.7 4 29.15 0.1, 0.1 28.95 6 

leotard, 

floor 

Guildford 

High 
7.1 8.75 9 4 28.85   28.85 7   

Maltmans 

Green 
8 9.8 11.7 4 33.5   33.5 1   

Holmewood 

House 
8.3 9.6 10.8 4 32.7   32.7 3   

St Catherine's 8.3 9.45 11.5 4 33.25   33.25 2   

St Faith's 7.5 8.65 10.5 4 30.65   30.65 5   

 

UNDER 10 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

205 Emily Travers Tormead 37.15 1 

260 Violet Manser Kent College 36.30 2 

257 Scarlett Howard-Stapaj Kent College 36.15 3 

240 Daniella Paul St Catherine's 36.05 4 

204 Sonia Runcianu Tormead 35.80 5 

270 Zahava Owolana Royal Masonic 35.35 6 

235 Sophie Schulten Maltmans Green 34.75 7 

203 Liberty Smith Tormead 34.50 8= 

256 Francesca Arnell Kent College 34.50 8= 

215 Grace Young Stormont 34.25 10= 

247 Charlotte Wainford Vinehall 34.25 10= 

265 Emily Hill St Faith's 34.00 12 

234 Laura Richards Maltmans Green 33.75 13 

253 Lizzie Wright Guildford High 33.30 14 

254 Maddie Childress Guildford High 33.20 15= 

233 Rebecca Nash-Steer Maltmans Green 33.20 15= 

202 Lilly Hunter Tormead 33.15 17= 

245 Evie Ginbey Holmewood House 33.15 17= 

264 Alex Reimann St Faith's 32.40 19 

236 Holly Cartwright St Catherine's 32.35 20= 

258 Aaliyah Richards Kent College 32.35 20= 

201 Amber Wild Tormead 32.25 22 

214 Natalya Symeou Stormont 31.95 23 



244 Sophie Kelly Holmewood House 31.80 24 

259 Constance Arnell Kent College 31.60 25 

210 Alexandra Parker St Mary's, Hampstead 31.55 26 

263 Connie Topel St Faith's 31.45 27 

248 Lucy Gaffney Vinehall 31.20 28 

237 Yoli Meurisse St Catherine's 31.00 29 

232 Emma Cunliffe Maltmans Green 30.90 30 

243 Imogen Scott-Smith Holmewood House 30.75 31 

231 Sofia Guerreiro ? Maltmans Green 30.65 32= 

252 Annabella Higgins Guildford High 30.65 32= 

213 Abby Dench Stormont 30.40 34 

241 Evelyn Harmer Holmewood House 30.05 35= 

268 Ynes Minashi Royal Masonic 30.05 35= 

238 Sophia Lister St Catherine's 30.00 37= 

249 Mia Greenhalgh Vinehall 30.00 37= 

261 Alex Bullen St Faith's 30.00 37= 

242 Iona Woodhouse Holmewood House 29.95 40 

239 Freya Moody St Catherine's 29.90 41 

211 Olivia Long Stormont 29.65 42= 

216 Flo Goodchild British School of Brussels 29.65 42= 

267 Eliza Davey Royal Masonic 29.65 42= 

227 Katia Doody- Velasquez Stamford 29.50 45 

246 Millena Doran Vinehall 29.40 46 

229 Maisy Smart Stamford 29.20 47 

209 Elena Olsson-Ferrer St Mary's, Hampstead 28.95 48 

262 Stephanie Kell St Faith's 28.85 49 

251 Josephine Gordon Guildford High 28.80 50 

269 Mollie-Mae Murphy Royal Masonic 28.60 51 

218 Lynsey Nalson British School of Brussels 28.50 52 

217 Cici Reott British School of Brussels 28.00 53 

220 Ada Aker British School of Brussels 27.80 54 

219 Juliet Lavender British School of Brussels 27.70 55= 

230 Izzy Laventure Stamford 27.70 55= 

222 Ori Guerreri Royal Russell 27.65 57 

226 Georgia Elms Stamford 27.60 58= 

228 Emily Cornelius Stamford 27.60 58= 

212 Sienna Quail Stormont 27.40 60= 

224 Eivie Lloyd Royal Russell 27.40 60= 

255 Helena Vinall Guildford High 27.40 60= 

206 Berta Marcen-Buch St Mary's, Hampstead 27.20 63 

266 Immi Obayiuwana Royal Masonic 26.45 64 

225 Amy Tree Royal Russell 26.20 65 

223 Alexa Taylor Royal Russell 26.00 66 

207 Safiya Kilroy-Friedman St Mary's, Hampstead 25.85 67 

221 Cassie Exall Royal Russell 24.50 68 

208 Lulu Braganza St Mary's, Hampstead 23.80 69 

250 Mary Keast-Butler Vinehall 18.75 70 

     273 Georgie Hipperson-HH All Stars 1 31.75 1 

277 Lucy Labdon- Stormont All Stars 2 31.60 2 

275 Chloe Bartholemew-BH All Stars 1 31.25 3 



272 Ciara Sharman-HH All Stars 1 30.35 4 

274 

Giselle Booth-Clibborn- 

BH All Stars 1 30.10 5 

271 Harriet Fishpool-HH All Stars 1 30.00 6 

276 Alice Kelly-Stormont All Stars 2 27.45 7 

278 Jasmine Rihal - RR All Stars 2 21.10 8 

279 

Alexandra Hamilton - 

VH All Stars 2 19.75 9 

280 0 All Stars 2 0.00 10 

 

 

UNDER 10 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 141.60 1 

Kent College 139.60 2 

Maltmans Green 133.10 3 

St Catherine's 130.40 4 

St Faith's 129.00 5 

Holmewood House 127.00 6 

Guildford High 126.75 7 

Stormont 126.40 8 

Vinehall 124.85 9 

Royal Masonic 123.80 10 

St Mary's, Hampstead 118.20 11 

Stamford 115.70 12 

British School of Brussels 115.05 13 

Royal Russell 107.55 14 

 


